Small Value Procurement in accordance with Section 34 of the Implementing Rules and Regulations of the 

Republic Act No. 12009 

Name of the Project Procurement of Security Services in Cavite (ROPA) (LLFC-CAP-26-003) 

Approved Budget of the 
Contract (ABC) 

Eight Hundred Seventy-Four Thousand Pesos and 00/100 
(PHP874,000.00) 

BACKGROUND 

LBP Leasing and Finance was able to acquire a 2,063 square meter parcel of land located in Brgy. Salaban, Amadeo, 
Cavite. There is a need to acquire security services for the newly acquired property in order to secure its premises in